
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

LEASE AMENDMENT NO. S 

TO LEASE NO. GS·09B-03124 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 3375 Koapaka Street 
Honolulu, HI 96819-1800 

PON Number: TBD 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between AIPA PROPERTIES, LLC 

whose address is: 3375 Koapaka Street, #C-300, Honolulu, HI 96819-1862 

hereinafter called the lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government. 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish a Beneficial Occupancy date, adjust down the 
Tenant Improvement allowance to actual costs, and establish the rent schedule. 


NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective upon execution by the Government, as follows: 


Paragraph 1.03.A is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following substituted: 

This lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date: 

Signature: 

Name: Wlf?:.c k Ott'1-.J 

FORTHEG 

Name: 
Title: ~~d- g;;;;.,~ - Title: Lease Contracting Officer 

Entity Name: AIPA=':P!rtles, LLC GSAJPurc Buildings Service 
Date: 7{.2Lff Date: 7 r$ 2at5 

WITNESSE 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

lease Amendment Form 12/12 



lease Amendment No. 5 GS-098-03124 Page 2 of 2 

"1.03. RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (SEP 2013) 
A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following rates: 

9/15/14 12119/16 9/15121 
To 6/18/15 To 9/14121 To9/1 

Block A 

Shell Rent 584,549.98 584,549.98 584,549.98 584,549.98 

Operating Rent 256,902.97 256902.97 256,902.97 256,902.97 
.212 008.61 212,008.61 212,008.61Tl Amortization3 

$841,452.95$1 053 461.56Annual Rent $1,053.461.56 $1 053.461 .56 

- -BlockB 

Shell Rent . 77,121 .87 77.121.87 77,121 .87 

Ooeratina Rent - 32 040.66 32,040.66 32,040.66 

Tl Amortization3 . 52.265.58 . -
Annual Rent - $161.428.11 $109.162.53 $109,162.53 

Total BIOl!k~ 

Shell Rent1 584 549.98 661 671.85 661,671 .85 661 671 .85 

Ooeratina Rent2 256,902.97 288 943.63 288,943.63 288,943.63 

Tl Amortization 212,008.61 264 274.19 212,006.61 -
Annual Rent $1,053,461.56 $1 214,889.67 $1,162 624.09 $950,615.48 

'Shell rent alculallon =(Firm Term) $32.06 per RSF multiplied by 20,504 RSf and (Non·firm Term) $32.06 per JISF multiplied by 20,S0711Sf 

•operating Costs ttnl calculation: $14.09per115$ multiplied by 20,S07 llSF 

'&lock A Tenant lmprovem«nl Allowance of $1,133,526.U ($64.0318°17,702 AllOA 5q.ft.) Is amortiied ~I a rate of 8 percent per annum over 7 yeatS. 
'Block 8 actual Temmt Improvement Allowance of $73,64631 ls amortized at a rate of 8 petcenl per annum over 1.S yeaH. 
0 

Parkln& cosu desc.ribed under sub-par.11raph Gbelow." 

I 
I 
) 

I 
) 

) 

) 

) 

l 
) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

INITIALS: .M4_ & (.£_ 
LESSOR GOVT 

lease Amendment Form 12/12 




